505358856 03/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5405644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG NATURAL TRAVEL GOODS CO., LTD.	06/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG NATURAL OUTDOOR GOODS INC.	
Street Address:	XIACAO VILLAGE	
Internal Address:	PINGQIAO TOWN, TIANTAI COUNTY	
City:	ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15164027
Application Number:	15215906
Application Number:	15627794
Patent Number:	8402582
Patent Number:	10018280
Patent Number:	9854886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: jzettle@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:**

P.O. BOX 828 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: BRYANT E. WADE

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16513-500002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYANT E. WADE
SIGNATURE:	/Bryant E. Wade/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Change of Name Document for Zhejiang \#page 1.tif\\ source = Change of Name Document for Zhejiang \#page 2.tif$

变更登记情况

登记情况:

往册号/统一社会信用

1055: 91331023724526593X

企业名称: 浙江大自然户外用品股份有限公司

住所(经营场所): 浙江省天台县平桥镇下曹村

注定代表人(负责人): 夏水縣

क्षेत्र

企业类型: 其他股份有限公司(非上

登记机关: 台州市市场监督管理局

注册资本(资金数额): 5080 万人民币元

经营起始日期: 2000-09-04 经营载止日期: 长期

核准日期: 2018-06-08

经营范围; 充气床垫、糖袋、帐篷、吊床、鲜包、服装、鞋帽、枕头、水具、水袋、储水

鐵、飲具、雨衣、卷生衣、羽绒制品、手套、绳带、桌、椅、复合布、涂层布、 户外运动用品、金属制品、塑料薄膜、海绵制品、橡胶制品、塑料制品、体育 用品的研发、制造、销售;自有房屋租赁、仓储服务(不含危险化学品);经营 本企业自产产品及技术的出口业务、经营本企业生产所需的原轴材料、仅器仅 表、机械设备、零配件及技术的进口业务。(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门

批准后方可开展经营活动》

次数 变更事项	变更前内容	交更后内容	WA RFE
To Avaronim	 遊打士白教游游田及右閣外	wrtenchiller	2018-06-08
	Outherman makes	浙江大自然户外用品股份 有限公司	2010.00.00

(本资料仅供参考,不得作为经营凭证。)



Registration of Change

Registration status

Registration number/Unified Social Credit Code: 91331023724526593X

Company name: Zhejiang Natural Outdoor Goods Inc.

Residence (Place of Business): Xiacao Village, Pingqiao Town, Tiantai County, Zhejiang Province

Legal Representative (Person in Charge):

Business Type:

XIA, Yonghul

Other Limited Company (Unlisted)

Registered Capital: 50,800,000 RMB

Registration Authority: Taizhou Market

Supervision Administration

Starting Date of Operation: 2000-09-04

Term of Operation: Long Term

Approval Date: 2018-06-08

Scope of Business: Inflatable Mattress, Sleeping Bags, Tents, Hammocks, Cases and Bags, Clothing, Shoes and Hats, Pillows, Water Wares, Water Bags, Water Storage Tanks, Cooking Utensils, Raincoat, Life Jackets, Down and Feather Products, Gloves, Ropes, Desks, Chairs, Composite Fabrics, Coated Fabrics, Outdoor Products, Metal Products, Plastic Films, Sponge Products, Rubber Products, Plastic Products, Research and Development, Manufacturing and Sales of Sports Products, Rental of Self-Owned Housing, Warehousing Services (Excluding Hazardous Chemicals), Export Business of the Products and Technologies of the Company, Import Business of Raw and Auxiliary Materials, Instruments and Meters, Mechanical Equipment, Spare Parts and Technologies for the Production of Company. (For the projects to approval according to law, shall be carried out only after the approval by relevant departments.)

Times	Change Items	Before Change	After Change	Approval Date
10	Change of Name	ZHEJIANG NATURAL TRAVEL GOODS CO., LTD.	ZHEJIANG NATURAL OUTDOOR GOODS INC.	2018-06-08

(The information is for reference only and shall not be used as business certificate.)

Printed Date: 2018-06-11

Taizhou Market Supervision Administration

Special Seal for Administrative Examination and Approval

Translator: Tong Li Dorte: 2019-02-22

RECORDED: 03/05/2019